NXP USA Inc. - MC908GR8AMDWE Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

224 Freescale Semiconductor
Chapter 20
Ordering Information and Mechanical Specifications
20.1  Introduction
This section provides ordering information for the MC68HC908GR8A and MC68HC908GR4A along with
the dimensions for:
• 32-pin low-profile quad flat pack package (case 873A)
• 28-pin dual in-line package (case 710)
• 28-pin small outline package (case 751F)
The following figures show the latest package drawings at the time of this publication. To make sure that
you have the latest package specifications, contact your local Freescale Semiconductor Sales Office.
20.2  MC Order Numbers
Figure 20-1. Device Numbering System
20.3  Package Dimensions
Refer to the following pages for detailed package dimensions.
Table 20-1. MC Order Numbers
MC Order Number
Operating
Temperature Range
Package
MC68HC908GR8ACFA –40°C to +85°C
32-pin low-profile quad
flat package (LQFP)
MC68HC908GR4ACFA –40°C to +85°C
MC68HC908GR8AVFA –40°C to +105°C
MC68HC908GR8AMFA –40°C to +125°C
MC68HC908GR8ACP –40°C to +85°C 28-pin dual in-ine
package (PDIP)MC68HC908GR4ACP –40°C to +85°C
MC68HC908GR8ACDW –40°C to +85°C 28-pin small outout
package (SOICMC68HC908GR4ACDW –40°C to +85°C
Temperature designators:
C = –40°C to +85°C
V = –40°C to +105°C
M = –40°C to +125°C
M C 9 0 8 G R 8 A X X X E
FAMILY PACKAGE DESIGNATOR
TEMPERATURE RANGE
Pb FREE
MC68HC908GR8A • MC68HC908GR4A Data Sheet, Rev. 5
Freescale Semiconductor 249